REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NUMBER R-03810 ADOPTED ON SEPTEMBER 7, 2004

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE THIRD (NEW) FIVE-YEAR IMPLEMENTATION PLAN FOR THE COLLEGE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT AREA.

WHEREAS, California Community Redevelopment Law (codified at California Health and Safety Code section 33000 et seq.) requires the preparation and approval of five-year implementation plans, and subsequent five-year implementation plan each five years thereafter, for all redevelopment projects adopted before January 1, 1994; and

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 2388 on June 21, 1994, the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego [Agency] approved the first Five-Year Implementation Plans for College Community Redevelopment Project Area; and

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. R-03018 adopted on July 20, 1999, the Agency approved the Second Five-Year Implementation Plans for the College Community Redevelopment Project Area; and,

WHEREAS, the College Community Redevelopment Project Area Committee [PAC] reviewed and approved the third Five-Year Implementation Plan for their project area; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego, that the third Five-Year Implementation Plan for the College Community is hereby approved and on file in the office of the Secretary to the Agency as Document No.03810.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

By ____

Sung Phillips Deputy General Counsel

SLP:mm 06/23/04 Or.Dept:CCDC Aud.Cert:N/A RA-2004-155